
Otterbein (3-3) -vs- Haverford (5-1)
3/10/2026 at Clermont, FL (Legends Way)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sophia Faruol (2-0)
Loss: Addison Yoder (0-2)
HBP: Addison Yoder
PB: None
 
Start: 4:45 PM   Time: 1:42   Attendance: 78   Weather: 89 degrees, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Otterbein 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 5 4
Haverford 5 2 0 0 0 3 X 10 10 3

Otterbein 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caitlin Wilkins cf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Alex Ward 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Rachel Miller lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Katie Koulianos dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Maggie McVicker ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ella Pfaffl 1b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Bri Dowell 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Kaylie Eichorn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ciana D'Antoni ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Lexi Hart c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Mae Meldrum c 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kameron Biederman rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ava Brue ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addison Yoder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kiley King p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 5 3 5 5 9

3B: Caitlin Wilkins (1)
SH: Alex Ward (1)
SF: Ella Pfaffl (1)
SB: Rachel Miller (1)
E: Ella Pfaffl (1); Ciana D'Antoni (3)

Haverford 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyra Van Denburgh 3b/ss 3 3 1 0 1 0 0
Grace Stowe 2b/3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shelby Preisser dp 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Abby Litchfield c 3 1 0 2 0 1 0
Zoe Friedman rf/cf 4 2 0 0 0 0 3
Lauren Martin 1b 3 0 1 3 0 0 0
Addie Sapirstein cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Morano rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Jocelyn Leal ss/2b 3 2 3 0 1 0 0
Sarah Fan lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Anna Stowe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sophia Faruol p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anna Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 10 10 6 3 1 6

2B: Lauren Martin (1)
SH: Shelby Preisser (1)
SF: Lauren Martin (1)
CS: Grace Stowe (1); Lauren Martin (1)
HBP: Abby Litchfield (1)
E: Grace Stowe (1); Lauren Martin (1); Jocelyn Leal (1)

Otterbein IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Addison Yoder (L, 0-2) 1.1 4 7 4 3 0 2 0 1 0 7 12 1 2 45
Kiley King 4.2 6 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 21 22 4 8 43
Totals 10 10 6 3 1 2 0 1 0 28 34 5 10 88

Haverford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anna Stowe 2.0 1 1 1 4 2 1 0 0 0 7 12 1 3 43
Sophia Faruol (W, 2-0) 3.1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 14 8 2 43
Anna Murphy 1.2 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 2 29
Totals 5 4 3 5 5 1 0 0 0 27 34 9 7 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Otterbein - Top of 1st OTT HAV
Caitlin Wilkins walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Alex Ward grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-1 F); Caitlin Wilkins advanced to third. 0 0
Rachel Miller reached first on a throwing error by ss, RBI (0-0); Caitlin Wilkins scored. 1 0
Katie Koulianos struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 1 0
Rachel Miller stole second. 1 0
Ella Pfaffl walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 1 0
Bri Dowell walked (0-0); Ella Pfaffl advanced to second; Rachel Miller advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Ciana D'Antoni flied out to ss (1-2 FFFBF). 1 0

Haverford - Bottom of 1st OTT HAV
Kyra Van Denburgh walked (3-2 BKFBFBB). 1 0
Jocelyn Leal walked (3-0 BBBB); Kyra Van Denburgh advanced to second. 1 0
Jocelyn Leal advanced to second; Kyra Van Denburgh advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Shelby Preisser singled to second base, RBI (2-2 BKSB); Jocelyn Leal advanced to third; Kyra Van Denburgh
scored. 1 1
Abby Litchfield hit by pitch (1-0 H); Shelby Preisser advanced to second. 1 1
Zoe Friedman reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 FBB); Abby Litchfield advanced to second; Shelby Preisser
advanced to third; Jocelyn Leal out at home p to c. 1 1
Lauren Martin fouled out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Zoe Friedman advanced to second; Abby Litchfield
advanced to third; Shelby Preisser scored. 1 2
Addie Sapirstein reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 BBK); Zoe Friedman
scored, unearned; Abby Litchfield scored, unearned. 1 4
Addie Sapirstein advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Grace Stowe walked (3-1 BBBFB); Addie Sapirstein scored, unearned. 1 5
Grace Stowe out at second c to p to ss, caught stealing. 1 5

Otterbein - Top of 2nd OTT HAV
Lexi Hart walked (3-2 SFBBFBB). 1 5
Mae Meldrum pinch ran for Lexi Hart. 1 5
Kameron Biederman struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 5
Caitlin Wilkins reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Mae Meldrum out at second 3b to 2b. 1 5
Alex Ward singled up the middle (1-0 B); Caitlin Wilkins advanced to second. 1 5
Rachel Miller reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Alex Ward advanced to second; Caitlin Wilkins out at third
3b unassisted. 1 5

Haverford - Bottom of 2nd OTT HAV
Mae Meldrum to c. 1 5
Sarah Fan grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 1 5
Kyra Van Denburgh singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKK). 1 5
Jocelyn Leal singled up the middle (0-0); Kyra Van Denburgh advanced to second. 1 5
Shelby Preisser singled up the middle (1-0 B); Jocelyn Leal advanced to second; Kyra Van Denburgh
advanced to third. 1 5
Kiley King to p for Addison Yoder. 1 5
Abby Litchfield grounded out to ss, 2 RBI (0-0); Shelby Preisser advanced to third; Jocelyn Leal scored;
Kyra Van Denburgh scored. 1 7
Zoe Friedman flied out to cf (0-0). 1 7

Otterbein - Top of 3rd OTT HAV
Sophia Faruol to p for Anna Stowe. 1 7
Katie Koulianos flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 7
Ella Pfaffl grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 7
Bri Dowell flied out to ss (0-2 KK). 1 7

Haverford - Bottom of 3rd OTT HAV



Lauren Martin reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 1 7
Kyle Morano pinch hit for Addie Sapirstein. 1 7
Lauren Martin out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 7
Kyle Morano singled through the left side (2-2 BFKB). 1 7
Grace Stowe flied out to lf (0-0). 1 7
Sarah Fan reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Kyle Morano out at second 2b to ss. 1 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Otterbein - Top of 4th OTT HAV
Zoe Friedman to cf. 1 7
Kyle Morano to rf. 1 7
Ciana D'Antoni flied out to ss (1-2 SBKF). 1 7
Mae Meldrum fouled out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 1 7
Kameron Biederman fouled out to lf (0-0). 1 7

Haverford - Bottom of 4th OTT HAV
Kyra Van Denburgh lined out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 7
Jocelyn Leal singled to left field (1-2 KBK). 1 7
Shelby Preisser singled to third base (1-0 B); Jocelyn Leal advanced to second. 1 7
Abby Litchfield grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Shelby Preisser advanced to second; Jocelyn Leal advanced to
third. 1 7
Zoe Friedman grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 7

Otterbein - Top of 5th OTT HAV
Caitlin Wilkins singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 7
Alex Ward singled to center field (1-1 BK); Caitlin Wilkins advanced to second. 1 7
Rachel Miller singled down the lf line (0-0); Alex Ward advanced to second; Caitlin Wilkins advanced to
third. 1 7
Katie Koulianos reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Rachel Miller advanced to second; Alex Ward
advanced to third; Caitlin Wilkins out at home ss to c. 1 7
Ella Pfaffl flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Rachel Miller advanced to third; Alex Ward scored. 2 7
Bri Dowell fouled out to c (1-2 BKS). 2 7

Haverford - Bottom of 5th OTT HAV
Lauren Martin grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 7
Kyle Morano singled to right field (1-1 BF). 2 7
Grace Stowe flied out to lf (0-0). 2 7
Sarah Fan out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 2 7

Otterbein - Top of 6th OTT HAV
Ava Brue to rf for Kameron Biederman. 2 7
Ava Brue pinch hit. 2 7
Ciana D'Antoni flied out to cf (2-2 FBFFB). 2 7
Mae Meldrum walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
Anna Murphy to p for Sophia Faruol. 2 7
Ava Brue grounded out to p unassisted (0-1 K); Mae Meldrum advanced to third. 2 7
Caitlin Wilkins tripled to right center, RBI (1-2 KSFBF); Mae Meldrum scored. 3 7
Alex Ward grounded out to ss (1-2 KBSFF). 3 7

Haverford - Bottom of 6th OTT HAV
Kameron Biederman to rf for Ava Brue. 3 7
Kyra Van Denburgh reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 3 7
Jocelyn Leal singled, bunt (1-0 B); Kyra Van Denburgh advanced to second. 3 7
Shelby Preisser grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Jocelyn Leal advanced to second; Kyra Van Denburgh
advanced to third. 3 7
Abby Litchfield struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 7



Zoe Friedman reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Jocelyn Leal advanced to third; Kyra Van Denburgh
scored, unearned. 3 8
Lauren Martin doubled to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Zoe Friedman scored; Jocelyn Leal scored. 3 10
Kyle Morano grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 10

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Otterbein - Top of 7th OTT HAV
Kyra Van Denburgh to ss. 3 10
Grace Stowe to 3b for Jocelyn Leal. 3 10
Jocelyn Leal to 2b for Grace Stowe. 3 10
Rachel Miller reached first on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 3 10
Maggie McVicker pinch hit for Katie Koulianos. 3 10
Maggie McVicker struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 3 10
Ella Pfaffl struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 3 10
Kaylie Eichorn pinch hit for Bri Dowell. 3 10
Kaylie Eichorn reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second (1-0 B); Rachel Miller scored, unearned. 4 10
Ciana D'Antoni struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 4 10

Haverford - Bottom of 7th OTT HAV


